General Meeting until the conclusion of the 41st Annual General Meeting of the Company to be held in the year 2030, with the 

approval of the shareholders of the Company in the 36th Annual General Meeting of the Company, as Secretarial Auditor of the 

Company at a remuneration of Rs. 1,25,000/- (Rupees One Lac and Twenty Five Thousand) plus out of pocket expenses at actuals, for 

The following Statement sets out all material facts relating to Item No(s). 4 and 5 mentioned in the accompanying Notice.

Notice - 36th AGM 20Notice - 36th AGM19

each financial year subject to revision as mutually agreed between the Board and the Auditors in due course during the tenure of